

Town of Becket Planning Board 557 Main Street Becket, Massachusetts 01223 (413) 623-8934 ext. 120 fax (413) 623-6036 planning@townofbecket.org

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

 TO: Abutters (List attached to abutters', applicant's, and file copies)
Becket Town Clerk
Berkshire Regional Planning Commission
Dept. of Housing & Community Development <u>Planning Boards</u>: Blandford Chester Lee Middlefield Otis Tyringham Washington

<u>Town of Becket</u>: Board of Selectmen Board of Health Conservation Commission Tax Collector Zoning Board of Appeals

Police Chief Fire Chief Zoning Enforcement Officer Historical Commission Highway Superintendent

## DATE: March 26, 2021

Pursuant to MGL, Ch. 40A, Sec. 11, the Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing at Becket Town Hall- via ZOOM: <u>https://zoom.us/i/91801774036?pwd=R3FNNIV5QmdGTFBDYzI3NEE3cktHUT09</u> or dial 918-0177-4036 passcode 843346, at 557 Main Street; Becket, MA on <u>Wednesday, April 14,</u> <u>2021, at 6:00 PM</u> to review a proposal submitted by the <u>Becket Select Board</u>. The applicant wishes to see if the Town will vote to amend Article 17, Section 6 of the Town of Becket Bylaws by striking the fine of ten (10) dollars and replacing it with twenty-five (25) dollars. Any person interested or wishing to be heard should submit comments, in writing, to the Becket Planning Board at 557 Main Street; Becket, MA 01223 or <u>planning@townofbecket.org</u> Failure to make recommendations on the matter for review shall be deemed lack of opposition thereto. A copy of the proposal is available for review on the Town website or at the Town Clerk's Office during regular business hours.